

SB0488/994038/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 488

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike “certain individuals” and substitute “the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City”; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 8 down through “City;” in line 10; in line 11, strike “requiring” and substitute “authorizing”; in the same line, strike “under certain circumstances” and substitute “regarding the issuance or renewal of a license”; in line 12, after “implement” insert “and follow”; and strike beginning with “and” in line 12 down through “circumstances” in line 15.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with “AND” in line 7 down through “DEPARTMENT” in line 8; strike in their entirety lines 9 through 11, inclusive; in line 12, strike “(E) (1)” and substitute “(D)”; strike beginning with “PRIOR” in line 12 down through the first “THE” in line 13 and substitute “THE”; strike beginning with “SHALL” in line 13 down through “SUBSEQUENTLY” in line 15 and substitute “MAY”; strike in their entirety lines 18 through 22, inclusive; in line 23, strike “(F)” and substitute “(E)”; in the same line, after “SHALL” insert “IMPLEMENT AND”; and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 34, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 1, strike “(H)” and substitute “(F)”.

On page 6, in line 20, strike “(I)” and substitute “(G)”.